## **Sales Order**



 Date
 Number

 03/15/2023
 2316980

Bill To	Ship To
Heartland Crossing 509 National Avnue Indianapolis, IN 46227	Heartland Crossing 8914 Belle Union Drive Camby, IN 46113
Brooke Shotts / (317) 856-3423 heartland_hoa@sbcglobal.net ATTN: Accts Payable	Brooke Shotts / (317) 856-3423 heartland_hoa@sbcglobal.net

Acct Mgr	Ship On	Ship Via	Payment Terms	PO Number
TEB	NLT MAY17, 2023	Best Way	DEPOSIT/Net 15	

Item	Description	Qty	Each	Total
65LC-30310-QS	Quick Ship Country Club Strap Chaise Lounge, 1" Round Frame with 2" Vinyl Strap. White Frame Finish. White Main Strap with Any Stock Color Accent Strap. Armless. Main Strap Color: White Frame Color: White Accents 2, Down From the Top & Up from the Bottom: BURGUNDY - 236 Accents 3, Down From the Top & Up from the Bottom: FOREST GREEN - 251::		\$292.95	\$22264.20
65CH-30350-QS	Quick Ship Country Club Strap Dining Arm Chair, 1" Round Frame with 2" Vinyl Strap. White Frame Finish. White Main Strap with Any Stock Color Accent Strap. Frame Color: White Main Strap Color: White Accent Strap Color (1 & 2, Top & Bottom): Deepwater Blue	32	\$160.95	\$5150.40
Estimated Shipping	**Freight is Estimate Only** Due to the current fluctuation in fuel surcharges with all common LTL carriers, rate quotes are only valid for 7 days. Therefore, please note the shipping estimate is an approximate rate and subject to change at the time of shipping.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Sales Tax		\$0.00
		Order Total		\$27414.60

I agree that the above items are correct, or I have made corrections.

I agree that a signed quote is a final sale.

Delivery of items is as noted above. Additional shipping charges may be incurred for any changes in delivery schedule, and will be the responsibility of the (client) purchaser.

ParknPool will be held harmless against all claims of liability resulting from the installation and use of these products.

Payment terms are noted above. A finance charge of 1.5% per month of the unpaid balance will be charged on overdue accounts. Client agrees to pay collection cost by law, and attorney's fees incurred in the collection of any unpaid balance. The venue for any litegation with ParknPool will be Lexington, Virginia.

Client is responsible for inspecting each shipment for damage before accepting delivery. Client must report any damage and concerns to ParknPool within 24 hours of delivery. Damaged shipments may be rejected or received by the client.

Client is responsible for the unloading and assembly of all items, unless otherwise noted above.

Original manufacturer warranties apply to the products and are available upon request.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	[	Date	